

RECORDATION

03-27-2006



103204989

Execution Date:

3/17/06

3/17/06

3/17/06

3/17/06

3/17/06

GNMENT

Docket No.: ELITE-P002

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1. Name of conveying party:

Inventor (s): Lester, Steven D

Shum, Frank Lin. Chao-Kun So, William Mo, Qingwei

Serial No: Filed:

(Not yet assigned)

3/17/2006

Group Art Unit: (Not yet assigned)

Examiner: (Not yet assigned)

2. Name and Address of

Receiving party:

Elite Optoelectronics, Inc.

1225 Bordeaux Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

4. Patent Application(s) / Patent Number(s): (not yet assigned)

New Patent Application Entitled:

"Highly Reflective Mounting Arrangement for LEDs"

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

DENNIS S. FERNANDEZ, ESQ.

Customer No: 22877

Address:

FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, LLP

PATENT ATTORNEYS

PO BOX D

MENLO PARK, CA 94025-6204

PHONE: (650) 325-4999 FAX: (650) 325-1203

EMAIL: iploft@iploft.com

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Fee Calculation

Assignment Recordation Fee

\$40.00

Total Fees (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00 X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account Number:

In case Applicant inadvertently miscalculated any required fee, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the necessary additional amount associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 500482. A duplicate copy of this authorization is enclosed.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DENNIS S. FERNANDEZ

Reg. No. 34,160

03/22/2006 EHAILE1 00000080 11378763

06 5 tts 50, 5

PATENT REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0304

Docket No.: ELITE-P002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, STEVEN D. LESTER, FRANK SHUM, CHAO-KUN LIN, WILLIAM SO, QINGWEI MO, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to ELITE OPTOELECTRONICS, INC. (ELITE), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1225 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ELITE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

Highly Reflective Mounting Arrangement for LEDs

X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United

States and of countries foreign	thereto which may be granted thereon	or therefor; or
Serial No.: described therein, and any an granted thereon or therefor;	, filed on and all Letters Patent of the United Sta	and the inventions set forth and tes and of countries foreign thereto which may be
deliver without further compe divisional, or reissue, or other assigns, the inventions describ	ensation any power of attorney, assign papers which may be necessary or desped in said application and all patent rigate and assist in the prosecution of inte	of ELITE , its successors or assigns, to execute and nament, application, whether original, continuation, sirable fully to secure to ELITE , its successors and ghts therein, in the United States and in any country exference proceedings involving said inventions and
Inventor's Sign	nature: Att. I for	Date: 3/16/06
Inventor's Sign	nature: FRANK SHUM	Date: 3/16/06
Inventor's Sign	nature: Chao-kun Lin	Date: 3/16/66
Inventor's Sign	mature: WILLIAM SO	Date:
Inventor's Sigr	nature:	Date: 3/16/6-6

QINGWEI MO

PATENT REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0305 MAR-23-2006 09:59 FROM:E-L 7 88633469382.

6503251203

:00216503251203

P:1/2

Docket No.: ELITE-P002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, STEVEN D. LESTER, FRANK SHUM, CHAO-KUN LIN, WILLIAM SO, QINGWEI MO, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to ELITE OPTOELECTRONICS, INC. (ELITE), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1225 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ELITE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

Highly Reflective Mounting Arrangement for LEDs

filed herewith and the inventions set forth and States and of countries foreign thereto which may be gr	d described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United anted thereon or therefor, or
X Serial No.: 11/378,763, filed on described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the granted thereon or therefor;	and the inventions set forth and the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be
deliver without further compensation any power of a divisional, or reissue, or other papers which may be assisted in said application and application application and application application and application application application and application application and application application and application application application application application and application applicat	spon request of ELITE, its successors or assigns, to execute and attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, seessary or desirable fully to secure to ELITE, its successors and dail-patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country ecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and ent.
Inventor's Signature:STEV	EN D. LESTER
Inventor's Signature:FR	ANK SHUM
Inventor's Signature:/ CH	AO-KUN LIN
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 3-22-06
Inventor's Signature:	

OINGWEI MO

PATENT REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0306

P:2/2

,68633469392* MAR-23-2006 10:00 FROM: E-L1

RECORDED: 03/17/2006

6503251203

00216503251203

Application Serial No.: Docket No: ELITE-PO02

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and beliefs are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

CONTRACTAL TAX TECTED	
STEVEN D. LESTER Inventor's signature	Deta
IDACINO > 212 ISTRIC	
Residence:	
829 MATADERO AVE., PALO ALTO, CA 94306	, _
Citizenship:	
U.S.	
Postal Address:	
SAME AS RESIDENCE	
DAME AS ICCOIDENCE	
Full name of sole or first inventor:	
FRANK SHUM	
Inventor's signature	Date
1114 Airest a Diffication A	
Residence:	
1225 BORDEAUX DRIVE, SUNNYVALE, CA 94089	
Citizenship:	
Postal Address;	
SAME AS RESIDENCE	
Full name of sole or first inventor:	
CHAO-KUN LIN	
Inventor's signature	Date
Residence:	
1225 BORDEAUX DRIVE, SUNNYVALE, CA 94089	
Citizenship:	
·	
Postal Address:	
SAME AS RESIDENCE	
Full name of sole or first inventor:	
WILLIAM SO	
Inventor's signature	Date
	3
hulliam Ao	3-11-06
Residence:	
1040 LONGVIEW DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765	
Citizenship:	
US	

PATENT

REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0307